
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
4/1/2019 12:00:00 AM
6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 22-Jul-2019 09:34 AM
Data as of(CST): 22-Jul-2019 08:08 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94
96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10
79

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)

762 665 87.27% 618 594 96.12% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,380 1,259 91.23%
39 33 84.62% 30 26 86.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 69 59 85.51%

526 477 90.68% 258 245 94.96% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 784 722 92.09%
333 290 87.09% 398 369 92.71% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 732 660 90.16%

726 640 88.15% 1,106 990 89.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,832 1,630 88.97%

306 287 93.79% 303 288 95.05% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 609 575 94.42%

182 160 87.91% 317 306 96.53% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 499 466 93.39%

116 106 91.38% 40 37 92.50% 8 8 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 164 151 92.07%

8 8 100.00% 38 37 97.37% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 46 45 97.83%

3,313 2,249 67.88% 1,014 904 89.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,327 3,153 72.87%
656 596 90.85% 1,305 1,200 91.95% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,961 1,796 91.59%

0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
26 24 92.31% 98 87 88.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 124 111 89.52%
85 77 90.59% 224 200 89.29% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 309 277 89.64%

971 884 91.04% 1,544 1,368 88.60% 11 11 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,526 2,263 89.59%
661 571 86.38% 1,069 1,005 94.01% 12 11 91.67% 0 0 0.00% 1,742 1,587 91.10%
455 387 85.05% 261 238 91.19% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 716 625 87.29%
429 358 83.45% 536 493 91.98% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 965 851 88.19%
766 692 90.34% 546 518 94.87% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,312 1,210 92.23%
207 197 95.17% 283 273 96.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 490 470 95.92%
192 180 93.75% 300 282 94.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 492 462 93.90%
445 407 91.46% 297 267 89.90% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 742 674 90.84%

156 130 83.33% 449 411 91.54% 3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 608 543 89.31%

974 881 90.45% 1,044 938 89.85% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,019 1,820 90.14%
864 740 85.65% 635 574 90.39% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,499 1,314 87.66%
804 708 88.06% 292 274 93.84% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,096 982 89.60%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53
88
Total

Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

528 489 92.61% 918 857 93.36% 22 12 54.55% 0 0 0.00% 1,468 1,358 92.51%
72 64 88.89% 122 109 89.34% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 194 173 89.18%

214 189 88.32% 472 441 93.43% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 686 630 91.84%

123 109 88.62% 227 210 92.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 350 319 91.14%
227 214 94.27% 200 197 98.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 427 411 96.25%
336 297 88.39% 287 267 93.03% 75 68 90.67% 0 0 0.00% 698 632 90.54%
140 125 89.29% 104 93 89.42% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 245 218 88.98%

1,430 1,251 87.48% 672 577 85.86% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,102 1,828 86.96%
2,003 1,833 91.51% 1,004 941 93.73% 17 14 82.35% 0 0 0.00% 3,024 2,788 92.20%

119 112 94.12% 204 196 96.08% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 323 308 95.36%

2 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00%

1,082 898 82.99% 1,287 1,182 91.84% 76 47 61.84% 0 0 0.00% 2,445 2,127 86.99%
413 372 90.07% 343 315 91.84% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 756 687 90.87%
47 40 85.11% 252 229 90.87% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 299 269 89.97%

460 408 88.70% 1,035 969 93.62% 313 299 95.53% 6 6 100.00% 1,814 1,682 92.72%

96 87 90.63% 96 87 90.63% 24 20 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 216 194 89.81%

564 526 93.26% 557 510 91.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,121 1,036 92.42%

0 0 0.00% 322 306 95.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 322 306 95.03%
279 264 94.62% 521 481 92.32% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 800 745 93.13%

2,275 2,059 90.51% 2,491 2,340 93.94% 45 43 95.56% 0 0 0.00% 4,811 4,442 92.33%
578 471 81.49% 298 272 91.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 876 743 84.82%
94 90 95.74% 106 93 87.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 200 183 91.50%

0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00%

458 377 82.31% 417 384 92.09% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 875 761 86.97%

351 312 88.89% 199 184 92.46% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 550 496 90.18%

649 599 92.30% 1,004 921 91.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,653 1,520 91.95%

264 243 92.05% 173 163 94.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 437 406 92.91%
163 148 90.80% 27 26 96.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 190 174 91.58%

26,969 23,324 86.48% 26,345 24,275 92.14% 607 536 88.30% 8 7 87.50% 53,929 48,142 89.27%


	NCLEX-RN



