

↑ NCSBN Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 4/1/2019 12:00:00 AM 6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 22-Jul-2019 09:34 AM Data as of(CST): 22-Jul-2019 08:08 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	762	665	87.27%	618	594	96.12%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,380	1,259	91.23%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	39	33	84.62%	30	26	86.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	69	59	85.51%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	526	477	90.68%	258	245	94.96%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	784	722	92.09%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	333	290	87.09%	398	369	92.71%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	732	660	90.16%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	726	640	88.15%	1,106	990	89.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,832	1,630	88.97%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	306	287	93.79%	303	288	95.05%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	609	575	94.42%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	182	160	87.91%	317	306	96.53%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	499	466	93.39%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	116	106	91.38%	40	37	92.50%	8	8	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	164	151	92.07%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	8	8	100.00%	38	37	97.37%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	46	45	97.83%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	3,313	2,249	67.88%	1,014	904	89.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,327	3,153	72.87%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	656	596	90.85%	1,305	1,200	91.95%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,961	1,796	91.59%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	26	24	92.31%	98	87	88.78%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	124	111	89.52%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	85	77	90.59%	224	200	89.29%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	309	277	89.64%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	971	884	91.04%	1,544	1,368	88.60%	11	11	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,526	2,263	89.59%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	661	571	86.38%	1,069	1,005	94.01%	12	11	91.67%	0	0	0.00%	1,742	1,587	91.10%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	455	387	85.05%	261	238	91.19%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	716	625	87.29%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	429	358	83.45%	536	493	91.98%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	965	851	88.19%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	766	692	90.34%	546	518	94.87%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,312	1,210	92.23%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	207	197	95.17%	283	273	96.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	490	470	95.92%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	192	180	93.75%	300	282	94.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	492	462	93.90%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	445	407	91.46%	297	267	89.90%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	742	674	90.84%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	156	130	83.33%	449	411	91.54%	3	2	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	608	543	89.31%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	974	881	90.45%	1,044	938	89.85%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,019	1,820	90.14%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	864	740	85.65%	635	574	90.39%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,499	1,314	87.66%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	804	708	88.06%	292	274	93.84%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,096	982	89.60%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	528	489	92.61%	918	857	93.36%	22	12	54.55%	0	0	0.00%	1,468	1,358	92.51%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	72	64	88.89%	122	109	89.34%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	194	173	89.18%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	214	189	88.32%	472	441	93.43%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	686	630	91.84%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	123	109	88.62%	227	210	92.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	350	319	91.14%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	227	214	94.27%	200	197	98.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	427	411	96.25%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	336	297	88.39%	287	267	93.03%	75	68	90.67%	0	0	0.00%	698	632	90.54%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	140	125	89.29%	104	93	89.42%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	245	218	88.98%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,430	1,251	87.48%	672	577	85.86%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,102	1,828	86.96%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	2,003	1,833	91.51%	1,004	941	93.73%	17	14	82.35%	0	0	0.00%	3,024	2,788	92.20%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	119	112	94.12%	204	196	96.08%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	323	308	95.36%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,082	898	82.99%	1,287	1,182	91.84%	76	47	61.84%	0	0	0.00%	2,445	2,127	86.99%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	413	372	90.07%	343	315	91.84%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	756	687	90.87%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	47	40	85.11%	252	229	90.87%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	299	269	89.97%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	460	408	88.70%	1,035	969	93.62%	313	299	95.53%	6	6	100.00%	1,814	1,682	92.72%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	96	87	90.63%	96	87	90.63%	24	20	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	216	194	89.81%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	564	526	93.26%	557	510	91.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,121	1,036	92.42%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	0	0	0.00%	322	306	95.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	322	306	95.03%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	279	264	94.62%	521	481	92.32%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	800	745	93.13%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	2,275	2,059	90.51%	2,491	2,340	93.94%	45	43	95.56%	0	0	0.00%	4,811	4,442	92.33%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	578	471	81.49%	298	272	91.28%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	876	743	84.82%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	94	90	95.74%	106	93	87.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	200	183	91.50%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	458	377	82.31%	417	384	92.09%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	875	761	86.97%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	351	312	88.89%	199	184	92.46%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	550	496	90.18%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	649	599	92.30%	1,004	921	91.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,653	1,520	91.95%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	264	243	92.05%	173	163	94.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	437	406	92.91%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	163	148	90.80%	27	26	96.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	190	174	91.58%
Total		26,969	23,324	86.48%	26,345	24,275	92.14%	607	536	88.30%	8	7	87.50%	53,929	48,142	89.27%